This book also includes a glossary, a bibliography, and an index.

How Numbers Are Used in This Book
In this book, numbers over four digits are represented in metric style. A space is
used rather than a comma to separate groups of three digits. For example, the
number sixteen thousand, one hundred forty-seven is written 16 147.

Where to Find More Information
The “Glossary” on page 307, defines terms used throughout this book associated
with TCP/IP communication in an internet environment.

For more information about related publications, see “Bibliography” on page 325.

Table 1 shows where to find specific information about TCP/IP for VM